High-speed, Cylinder-bed Coverstitch Machine
B Y=~y FEYRERWNI SV

Series

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02" refer to the "Note"” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
 Bach numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- 0,1 and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that consiructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N— YA NITHBIZEBLT

L UARAR-YO#0L, #02 SO, A=~V FO"ER"ORAE ST IV,

2 HEMONFEIR, BEERL., 01, 255 0OHEIE, BX (B A—-PN) 2HLET,
AR () Ik, HEBREBAELTVLIFRSTHL 2 EHL 7.

4 A FAPR—VD————— Bl HIBR TS 2 EKLET,

13450200
No.1380-00







CONTENTS

H /4
1, FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1} ... ... s 1
PRER- ARERREGR (1)
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ... i 3
TR ARG (2)
3. MAIN SHAF T COMPONEN TS .. i i it e et i raaa e s ]
TEPAR
4. NEEDLE BAR & PRESSER COMPONEN T S . ... i e iianiiiai e r s 7
i 2 8%
5. FEED DRIVE COMPONEN TS (1) ottt it e it ae e et aa e eaanes 9
EOER (1)
6. FEED DRIVE COMPONENT S (2) 1ottt ittt ittt s e ian e i iiea e e 11
EOBR (2)
7. THREAD TAKE ~UP LEVER COMPONENTS ... .ottt s 13
RKFTH&
B 8PREADER COMPONEN T S .« ittt et et arcraa s imrt s r e et sar s 15
ATy X~
9, LOWER THREAD CAM COMPONEN TS .. ... it s s ens 17
T ARG
10.NEEDLE GUARD COMPONEN TS ... i ittt e 19
= MR
1L LOOPER COMPONEN TS .. i i i i i i et iiaaasscnaa sy 21
N 78 - B R
12. THREAD TENSION COMPONEN TS ... i e et st 23
13. LUBRICATION COMPONEN TS .. i i et ia et a e 25
aiiEEES
14. THREAD STAND COMPONEN TS . ... i i e v i e 27
AL EBE
15. GAUGE PARTS COMPONEN TS .. i i it 29
¥ — &R
16. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ... e e 31
g AR R
17. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ... it sra e e 32
(REzTieales
NUMERICAL INDE X OF PAR T S ... it ie ettt et tsantsarnar et araneaneanen 33

#al



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
SHER - haBEfR (1)




REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ _ _ _____.. DESCRIPTION . ____. LA T B, aty |
i 302 134-38007 COVERING GUARD R N -Yyr i -pR 1
2 #02  134-38106 COVERING GUARD L v -yvr b -b L 1
3 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 pAFY 3
4 TA-2060406-R0 RUBBER PLUG 339 1
5 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=d4 bAtY D=12,5 L=4 2
6 TA-1701002-R0 RUBBER PLUG 533 ]
7 229-01805 GROUND MARK 7N -7 1
3 CH-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL 2k Fh Fany-A(16) 2
9 133-00959 ASSY HEAD COVER Foy-agh’ IA" - 1

10 133-00900 HEAD COVER AD ARt - (n
{1 220-12506 FACE PLATE L P ET IS (D
12 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1339 (n
13 SH-4041055-SP SCREW FaT 3y M4 L=10 4
14 133-01007 GASKET H ¥ AryhH 1
15 133-01304 NEEDLE BAR GUARD RN P N 1
I SN-4040655-SF SCREW U4 L=6 Fa %y B4 L=6 2
17 135-01759 PROTECTION SHIELD ASSY Ty Y-AN Tyy- 1
18 133-01502 BRACKET HOLDER 7 bR - (1}
19 133-01601 - BRACKET 7 9rah (n
20 133-01700 PROTECTION SHIELD 7 Fryavy-h (1)
21 W/ 0641510-KP WAVED WASHER 6.4K11X0.3 I AT 7 3 6.4X11X0.3 (17
22 SM-4030455- SN SCREW Fa' 33y M3 L=4 (2)
23 NM-6040001-8P NUT ¥4X0.7 WYL HAXD. T 131 (n
24 SD-0640246-5P HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=2.4 2'y3y D=6.35 H=2.4 (0
25 SN-6060800-8P SCREW M6 L=8 ¥I3y M6 L=8 1
26 133-01403 THREAD COVER Abyh A - ]
27 $¥-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=86 Fa* 33y M4 L=6 ]
28 133-02401 LY¥S_FAN COVER LHS 7770 - 1
29 SH-4040655-5P SCREW M4 L=6 $ar 23y M4 L=6 2
30 133-01808 SUPPORT STUD 3 - RN 4
Y| 134-00057 SWING DOWN COVER _ASSY T & AN ~Fvi- |
32 134-00908 SWING DORN COVER r OO AR STy LA (D
33 133-02302 RUBBER BUMPER GNP YAT - (1
34 134-01203 HINGE vy (1
35 SH-8040360-TP SCREW FAZYT M4 L=3 (1}
36 134-01005 {LOTH PLATE FRONT FUAT b-h70vk 0
37 SM-1040800-5P SCREW 4535 M4 L=8 €}
38 134-02706 PIN FOR COVER B y7A-IN - (3
19 SN-8040360-TP SCREW ARY M4 L=3 (n
40 134-03506 PIN FOR S D _COVER B y7A-SDAN - (0
a1 RE-03000G0-K0 E-RING 3 EF AhATY 3 (N
42 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10XD.8 v59 5 3 5.5X10X0.8 (1
43 133-02708 RUBBER_WASHER N -y y- (2)
44 134-03605 RUBBER_PLATE L A ')
45 SH-6051400-SP SCREW ¥y 2
16 134-02904 BRACKET N 7 779hN 1
47 801 134-01104 BRACKET 7" 3 uh |
48 SY-6030660-SP SCREW M3X0,5 L=6 k3333 M3X0.5 L=6 2
49 SL-4040805-SC SCREW 30 Z9FFN 133 M4 L=8 2
50 SH-4041055-§P SCREW 8 3Y M4 L=10 !
51 NH-6040001-3P NUT MdX0.7 IRTIYT W4X0.7 132 I
52 133-02302 RUBRER BUMPER FRC AT YA - i
53 TA- 1800502-R0 RUBBER PLUG bAvY i
54 133-02658 BRIVING BELT COVER ASSY WOALLT VS A AMID -y 1
55 133-02609 BRIVING BELT COVER XY IARY) LN AN T (1)
56 CH-3002000-A1 CAUTION LABEL(IG) ¥33F27(3-A{186) (n
57 SH-4051255-SP SCREW. ,M5 L=12. #a' 39" M5 L=12 2
58 SK-4050855-SP SCREW FA' 23" M5 L=8§ 1

NOTE (i32)

#61. .. FOR MF-7800-U10
#02,,..FOR MF-7800-K10

MF-7800-U10H
HF-7800-Ki10H



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
SHER - S12EB8ER (2)




-
-~

REF. KO _NOTE _ PARTRNO. ] DESCRIPTIOGN _________._ bV Ao 4. Qry |
1 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG bty 3
2 107-53309 WINDOW PLATE RUBBER PLUG ThT ah ALY 1
3 TA-2351004-RG  RUBBER PLUG FABY 1
4 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 b3 M6 L=6 2
5 CM-3002001-B1  SAFETY LABEL 12 93 VL INS A V) 1
6 133-00702 TOP COVER SV 1
7 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW FA"2Y M4 L=18 8
8 107-53300 WINDOW PLATE RUBBER PLUG Th LR ALY 1
9 RO-1952401-00  RUBBER RING oy’ I

10 229-24708 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77" 53 I

11 133-008061 GASKET T A AFybT I

12 133-01106 PULLER DRIVE COVER PSS S E A 7 N 1

13 SM-60B0800-SP  SCREW M6 L=8 L33y M6 L=8 6

14 133-01205 GASKET P B Aryrp 1

15 134-01757 SIDE_COVER_ASSY S EEN L 1

16 134-01500 CYLTNDER COVER VYR —hN - (n

17 134-01807 CYLINDER COVER PLATE VU NZ S T L PR N (1n

18 SM-4040665-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FA' 23y M4 L=6 €2)

19 134-01708 SIBE COVER B - (N

20 134-01906 LATCH SPRING 2 S9¥R7° Yvh (1)

21 SH-4040655-85P  SCREW M4 L=6 A 235 M4 L=6 m

22 PH-0300252-C0  PARALLEL PIN afabee v v43X25 ()

23 SM-8040360-TF  SCREW AR M4 L=3 (2)

24 RO-0371801-00  RUBBER RING oy (2)

25 134-01609 GASKET " Arvh I

26 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW a2y N4 1=10 4

27 134-00650 ASSY TP SUPPORT 7yy-TP#A -} 1

28 134-00601 THROAT PLATE SUPPORT PATES WA TEAR S (1)

29 133-01908 DOWEL PIN H TR Y {1)

30 133-02500 DOWEL PIN 2 2 yTie v2 {1)

31 23630007 TUBE Fa1-7° (0.01)

32 134-03407 SLIDE COVER_SUPPORT FSEE N L S Y (1)

33 SM-4030655-SP  SCREW FAT 3Ry M3 L=6 (2)

34 134-03605 RUBBER PLATE N =7 -} (10

35 133-02203 SCREW 7YY 2

36 CM-4040855-5P  SCREW N 3

37 134-00700 BEB TOP COVER N gk by Bn - 1

38 134-00809 GASKET B b A¥9hB l

39 SM-6040870-SP  SCREW b5ay M4 L=8 1

40 134-02300 NIPPER PLATE yn =7 L 1

41 134-02805 SPRING 279y 1

42 134-02409 NIPPER SPRING PLATE I &l M7 Al A TR N 2

43 133-26202 SHOULDER SCREW yahR' -7 a- 1

134-02003 LATCH SPRING S9FRT Vi 1

45 SM-1040860-SP  SCREW $31%% M4 L=8 9

46 134-01351 CLOTH PLATE ASSY MRT L-pTyI- 1

47 134-01302 CLOTH PLATE REAR mz7 L-py (n

48 134-02102 THD GUIDE Abgb B Ab (B

49 P§-0150042-K0  SPRING PIN 1.5X 4 AW ey 1.6%4 n

50 134-01401 SLIDE COVER AFAM A - |

51 SM-4041055-SF  SCREW FATEY M4 L=10 3

52 134-02201 LOOPER THD GUIDE B=n -Abak b A 1

53 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 At 22y M4 L=6 1



3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
L HEhRER




REF, N0~ MNOTE _ _ PARYNO. _ _ _ _ . _ .. _| BESCRIPTION _______._. SR SRR Qty _
1 133-07004 UPPER MAINSHAFT RIGHT Tt —Avin 7R o4 b 1
2 134-06608 UPPER_PULLEY Fun -7 -4 1
3 SM-8061212-TP SCREW M6X12 bAZY MG L=12 2
4 133-07251 BEARING ASSY A N TS Te-A 1
5 SH-B060842-TP SCREW M6 L=8 AR (1
[ SY-S05UGTI-TP SCREW NG L=6 FAFy HE =6 4]
7 133-07301 UMS SPROCKET UMSZ7" m¥sh I
8 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 PAZy M6 L=8 4
9 133-07459 BFARING ASSY B N R 7 uy-B I

10 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 AR B L=6 (2)

I I33-07509 JOTNT ¥ 2 vF I

12 S¥-8060612-1P SCREW M6 L=§ PARY' M6 1=6 4

13 133-07657 UNS_LEFT_ROD_ASSY UNSL7hIh Ty 1

14 133-24108 SCREW 792~ MaX12 (4)

15 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 nIHITIRY M6 L=14 ¢)]
I6 TS3-07608 UPPER MATNSHAFT LEFT Fon A VIR TRE IR )]
17 133-24009 ROD myh (D

18 133-24207 CRANK 3y (1

18 SB-1200019-00 BEARING ul Tl SR 1

20 SM-8060842-TP SCREW M6 L=8 hAY i

21 SH-BUBOGIZ-TP SCREW W6 L=% A5 W6 =6 I

22 133-07707 COUNTER WEIGHT DoyER-drdh I

23 133-09208 SCREW_FOR_COUNTERWEIGHT 7Y 2-74-HrvE-9{h i

24 SM-BOROB12-TP SCREW M8X8 bAFS M8 L=8 1

25 SM-6061200-SP SCREW b33y M6 L=12 i

75 T33-08307 BALANCE WETGAT_UYS N FYATIIVOES I

27 SM-8060812-7P SCREW ¥6 L=8 M3Y M8 L=8 2

28 134-06965 TIMING BELT LEEVE LIRSS 1

29 134-07101 LOWER MAINSHAFT RIGHT oy-A{ Y34 7h b i

10 134-06707 LOWER_PULLEY oy-7" - i

1] SH-B06TZTZ-TP SCREW W8X12 %% 46 L=12 T

32 133-09158 BEARING ASSY F w TV Tyy-F 1

3 SM-8060842-TP SCREW ¥6 L=§ kAR (1

4 SH-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 bA%Y M6 L=6 (N

35 133-08000 LS _FAN LYS77Y (1)

15 FS-0400082-KP SPRING PIN 7Ty 43]

a7 133-08309 LUS SPROCKET LMSZ7 Rhyh 1

38 SH-8060812-TP SCREW ¥6 1=8 FARY M6 L=8 4

3 134-07457 BEARING ASSY E A TIYs Tyy-E i

40 SM-8060612-TP SCREW ¥6 L=§ FAS" M6 L=6 (2)

41 T34-08406 BALANCE WEIGHT_L¥S_1 A Ey AT FLUST 1

42 SM-BO50512-TP SCREW bA2Y ¥5 L=5 2

43 13408505 BALANCE_WEIGHT_1MS_2 A SyATLARLUS2 I

44 S¥-8050512-TP SCREW FARY M5 L=5 2

45 134-07507 JOINT GEAR ¥ vy 7 1

45 SH-BUG0UG52-TP SCREW WG L=5 FaFs 3

47 SH-8060842-TF SCREW M L=8 FARY |

48 $M-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 FARY 2

49 SB-1150023-00 BEARING ok vyt ao 1

50 134-07259 CRANK_JOINT_ROD_ASSY Fry afvbash 79d- 1

51 [33-24108 SCREW P~ WAKTY Z)

52 $Dh-0550906-TP SBOULBER SCREW 5 v3y D=5.5 H=0 (2)

53 133-37100 GUiDE LOOPER ROD A A-n -nph (n

54 WS-0610002-KP SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 nY%Y i % 5,1X9,2X1.3 (n

55 $¥-4051055-8P SCREW a3y ()

TS T34-07200 CRARK JOTNT 57y a{vh §))]

57 134-24205 ROD myp (1)

58 134-24108 CRANK 1397 (1)

59 134-07705 BUSHING LMS MIDDLE 7' ayyy LASIM A 1

60 134-08703 01l _SEAL FAAT-4 1

51 T33-07804 BUSHTNG " L¥S LEFT T ¥y LASLTT I

62 134- 07903 OIL SEAL HAT-R 1

63 134-08604 FELT LMS_LEFT_BUSH JIABLUSL TR 932 1

64 PS-0300122-KH SPRING PIN 3X12 270w ety 3X12 1

65 134-06806 COVER_LMS M BUSH n ~LMSEN A7 32 1

56 FOT T33-07808 ROUSTRG & Ry YA I

67 B0l 133-09307 HOUSING B Yy B t

68 #01  133-09406 HOUSING C MY v G 1

69 $¥-8550952-TP SCREW bA23 M10X) L=9 1

70 134-07606 LOWER MAINSHAFT LEFT uy-A{ vy 7l 7h I

T SY-BUR0ATZ-TP SCREW W5 =4 T3y ¥ L% I

72 HC-4881514-KP C-RING Ci" AbAY 1

73 RC-4381514-KP C-RING Cir BhAy 1

NOTE (¥&) #01, .. SELECTIVE PARTS EIRGR



SHiE- AR

4. NEEDLE BAR & PRESSER COMPONENTS




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PART NO. __ . ... .. DESCRIPTILON ____ ____ L S S S Quy |
] 133-11253 ASSY_NEEDLE_MECH To¥-z~}' MAR 1
2 133-11204 CONNECTING ROD IV O (n
3 133-11006 ECCENTRIC PIN ke S ANIT Tl {n
4 133-11303 NEEDLE BAR CLANP ==} A -2FYT {(n
5 #01  SE-3080011-04 BEARING oy vy (1)
[ FOT™$B-J08001E-0B EEARTRG TEF YT 50 4D
7 #01  SB-303001i-0C BEARING oy (1
] #01  SB-30800EE-0D BEARING i AR Ll (1)
9 SN-6041000-5P SCREW M4 L=10 £33 M4 L=10 ()

10 01 133-12103 THRUST_WASHER VAV ]
T 0T TEITII0E TRRUST_WASHER LYY EMES I
12 01 £33-12301 THRUST WASHER AFAP I~ 1
13 133-11600 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE b AN B A 1
14 133-11501 SLIDE BLOCK b4 M AR ]
15 SN-6051000-5P SCREW k539 ¥5 L=190 3
5 JEREPLENES NEEDLY, BAR EYELET [ S ey 2 3 I
17 SM-4030655-5P SCREW FaT a3y M3 L=8 t
18 133-11956 ASSY BUSHING_NB Tyy-7 v¥yy NB 1
19 133-11907 BUSHING ¥B LOWER 7 93y NBOU- n
20 133-11808 BUSHING NB UPPER 7 9¥vy NBFaN - [€D)]
Z1 [33-1T451 WEEDLE BAR ASSY G Ty 5 17
22 WP-0702026-SP WASHER 7X15X2 ¥ 3 7X15X2 1
23 %Z-1052010-KP WAVED WASHER FEH 4% 310.5X14,5X0,3 1
24 133-13051 ADJ SCREW P B ASSY ADJAYY2-P BT 9% 1
25 133-13101 LOCKING NUT Be%vy b 1
78 33713309 SPRING PRESSER BAR X AT TT T Vady-n A 1
27 133-13408 SPRING PRESSER BAR B A7 Va7 Lydy-n' -B 1
28 133-13507 PRESSER BAR T by Iyen - 1
29 133-13705 BUSHING PRESSER BAR T adve P byd-n - 1
30 133-15908 0IL SEAL A A4 i
1 3316005 FINGER GUARD TR i - T
32 S¥-4030455-SP SCREW AT 23y M3 L=4 1
a3 133-13606 COLLAR h5- 1
34 133-16302 TIREAD TRIMMER gk M3- 1
35 S¥-8040410-TP SCREW pAZS M4 L=4 2
R Y- GU3O500-SY SCREW ¥3 =5 E537 W3 =5 1
a7 133-13804 GUIDE PLATE AN 7 b= 1
38 SY- 604 1000-SP SCREW ¥4 L=10 b33y M4 L=10 2
39 133- 13952 P B _BRACKET_ASSY P_BY 35¥h7uy- I
40 133-13503 PRESSER BAR BRACKET T Laiy-n -7 Shrh (0
a1 T33- 16203 P B BRACKET PN F B7 359y 4]
42 133-33208 WASHER Uy (1)
43 $M-6041200-SP SCREW M4 L=12 v32y M4 L=12 (1)
44 133-14109 Li%K Uy 1
45 $B-0700206-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 vy D=7 =2 2
a5 T33-14356 ASSY LIFTER SHAFT Iy 7A-v 7T I
47 133- 15205 SPRING L.IFTER LEVER A7 0y 7E-Ln - I
48 $¥-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 uyhy7IE A+ M6 L=10 ;
49 133-15007 LIFTER LEVER U74-Ln' - 1
50 235-37202 HOOK SHAFT 1L SEAL Py MA{AT-A 1
51 T33-14306 BUSHTNG CTFTER FRONT T yyy VIR JRYF T
52 C$-0800881-TP THRUST COLLAR 2GR D=B Wx=B i
53 S¥-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 bARY M5 L=d 2
54 133-14802 SPRING PF LIFT 27 Y45 PFY7h i
55 133-14752 LIFTER_SHAFT LEVER ASSY V7A-3% b0 ~T 93~ i
56 TI3-TA703 LIFTER SHAFT LEVER TIE-3%7hON - @]
57 S¥-6051202-7P SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uZhs7HE A M5X0.8 L=12 (1)
58 133- 14505 BUSHING LIFTER REAR 7wyt 175-47 I
59 133-14901 LEFTER HOOK V74797 i
50 PS-0500142-KP SPRING PIN 27 W ey 1
51 T33-T510% LIFTER TEVER TOLDER 7L I
62 133-15363 TENS_RELEASE_LEVER_ASSY FyyavU-Znt ~7uy- 1
63 133-15304 TENSION RELEASE LEVER Fuyay Py -apn - (H
64 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 ayRITIE b (1)
55 §D- 0700586 -TP SHOULDER SCREW ayay B=7 H=5.8 1
3 TIJ-T5551 STOPPER_ASSY AP =753~ I
67 133-1550%2 LIFTER LEVER STOPPER Y78-LN -Abgn - (B
68 SM-9062550-TP SCHEW ayhry Ah M6 L=25 (1)
69 N¥-6060001-CP NUT M6 uyhrish M6 (1
70 SM-6061202-TP SCREW 46 L=12 nyAITFE Ab MG L=12 2
Tt 133-15650 HINUTE LTFTIRG ASSY EENI I 22 A 5 i
72 133-15601 BRACKET 7 Iy (1)
73 133-15700 SCREW 7919 e,
74 133-1580% SLIDER 314" - (D
75 WP-0460556- 5D WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 t3¥ b % 4,6X7.5%0,5 (1)
i T3T-73307 EDJUSTING SPRIVG NV £V TE VM 4]
77 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Eh* b4V 3 (1)
78 S¥-6060800-5P SCREW ¥6 L=§ b3z M6 L=8 2
NOTE (#:30) #01. .. .SELECTIVE PARTS IR



5. FEED DRIVE COMPONENTS (1)
EORME (1)




REF.NO _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ __ ______ DPESCRIPFPTIOR _________1 LS S Qty _ _
1 134-10006 FEED ECCEKTRIC T1-F LEEV RIS 1
2 SH-8060612-TP SCRER M6 1=6 hARP WG L6 2
3 #01 B1426-180-A00 NEEDLE BEARING (A) MR -F I mVa-MAA 1
4 201 B1426-180-B00 NEEDLE BEARIXG (B) ME - I B - AB 1
5 #01 B1426-180-C00 NEEDLE BEARING (C) PR -3 3-F ppc-M A C 1
[ FUT BI126-[80-000 REEDLE BEARTEG (D) ME -3 IF MR- AD T
7 RC-2251213-%P C-RIKG Ch aMAy ]
3 134-10105 CRANK_ROD 27Uk 1
9 £01 133-23308 FEED_ADJ_LINK PIN A TN 7Y wARYYIE VA 1

10 401 133-23407 FEED ADJ LINK PIN B 4B T ¥ AbYu2E VB 1
TT HOT T33-23506 FEED_ADJ_LIRK_PIR C T 77 v ANVIE WC T
12 €Q-3030000-00 O1IL WICK 13y 0.07
13 134-10204 MATN ADJ LINK AYTY ¥ 2P 42 1
14 SH-8050512-TP SCREW pARy M5 L=5 2
15 201 133- 18704 MAIN FEED CRANK PIN & A{UTP-N PFvE VA 1
T E{1] T33°TES03 WATR FEED CRANK PIR B TF-FF5770 VB I
17 101 133-18802 MAIN FEED CRANK PIN C AV P5uIL VO 1
18 NN-6040001-5P NUT H4X0,7 nyErIYE H4XK0.7 132 1
19 €Q-3020000-00 OIL WICK Y 0.04
20 SH-8050512-1P SUREW hARY" M5 L=b 1
71 T33-17300 ADIUSTLIRK TR ARIvY T
22 $01 134-10600 FEED ADJ LINK PIN A T8 TF RARIVIE VA 1
23 101 134- 10709 FEED ADJ LINK PIN B TR 7Y ¥AMIVIL VB 1
24 #01 134-10808 FEED ADJ LINK FIN C Te-bTF ANV VE 1
25 £Q-3036000-00 OIL WICK 13y 9.07
pi T52- 15708 TEED_ABJ_BLOCK i+ AD7 W7 T
27 134-11004 BUSHING MAIN FEED ADJ AP AUTLN T wdr 1
28 134-15807 RUSHIXG_MAIN_FEED_ADJ 7 Ay 74} ADJ 1
29 134-15306 SHAFT_FEED_ADJ BLOCK ¥R (R ADRT T Uyd 1
30 B2546-232-000 PRESSURE SPRING Hin } 1
T SH-SUEOGTZ TP STHEW FAE3 ¥5 =5 ¥
32 SH-6051400-8P SCRER [Fi54 1
13 HN-6050001-SP NUT M5 DIEFYR HEXD.8 132 1
34 134-11509 HAIN_FEED CRANK AYTE-b F3vd 1
35 SH-8060552-TF SCRER KB L=5 FARY 2
35 T34-14305 FEEF LIFT ROD SRSV T
37 401 12116804 KEEDLE BEARING AN TV A i
38 101 121-16703 NEEBLE BEARING B F7Yn 7997 B i
38 201 121-16802 KEEDLE BEARING,,C. a7y C 1
40 101 121-16801 NEEDLE BEARING, D, AN 79y D 1
31 LI T41-TTC08 REEDLE BEARTRG. ,E. RN TIVEE T
42 B1248-280-000 STOP RING TIAMIY pAT 1
43 134-14404 FEEDR LIFT LEVER Ti-h YTRbA - 1
44 RE-050GR00-KO E-RING E& 4pAY B 1
45 §H-8060562-TP SCRER & L=5 bRy 2
15 T3-TT608 WXTN FEED SHAFT T 3%7% T
47 TA Q500601 -KO PLUG D=5%X5.4 L=6 pAbY D=5X5.4 L=6 i
48 €Q-360GG00-01 OIL WICK 2%y i
49 £Q-2020600-00 OIL ®ICK 1%y 0.6
50 %01 134-12002 MAIN FEED LINK PIN A A{YT (b Fugb ¥A H
EY] FT T3 TIT0T WXTR FEED LIRK PIX B YT} U7E 78 T
52 101 13412200 MAIX FEED LIKK PIN C ALY T{-p BuIk ¥C 1
53 134-11865 MAIN FEED LINK A{vT-p VY7 1
54 SH-8040112-7P SET SCRER M4 L=4 AR 1
55 SD-0801636-TH SHEULDER SCREW rvyy D=8 H=16,3 L
55 T3-TI503 FEFT TIFT SHAFT Ti-F JIFY 7R T
57 TA-0500601-N0 PLUG B=5X5.4 L=6 hiAky D=5X5.4 L=6 1
58 £Q-3060000-01 OIL, WICK 2%y A3 0.67
59 134-11767 BUSHING FEED MECH S A P RN ] 2
60 134-08206 BUSHING_FEED MECH P By Ti-b AR 1
51 TIT-UYI07 WASHER Taie- z
52 E3025-721-00C OTL SFAL A4 2
63 124-15560 BUSHING_FEED_NECH A S S ] 2
64 134-11806 COLLAR A3- 4
55 SH-8060412-TP SCREW pARYT U6 Led 4
55 134-03802 BUSHIRG FEED_WECH T AT TI-F A T
87 133-18001 KKGB FEED ADJUST I 7¢-V 7¥ %3k 1
68 SH-8040602-TP SCRER M4X0.7 L=6 FARF 1
59 SH-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 b AR 1
70 B3215-470-000 PIN {heR2h - v 1
71 [34- 11400 BUSHTRG FEEN ADT RS A b S SIS T
72 134-1130¢ SHAFT FEED ADJ I¥ThTe-b 7 kb 1
73 RO-055200% -00 RUBBER RING sy 1
74 RE-0568000-X0 E-RING B4 ShAv 5 2
75 133-18308 STOPPER FEED ADJUST Ahan =743 7¥ ¥Ab 1
76 T3 11152 TSUTCATOR ASSY TV R T T
77 RO-G641501-00 RUBBER RING anvy 1
78 134-13950 FEED BAR_ASSY TE-b A Ty¥- 1
79 134-13001 MA1X FEED BAR A{YT-pt A - (1
80 134-14008 DIFF FEED BAR FATT{~p A - (1)
I T34-T3703 SLTTE BLUCK™T AR 7 0] [§3)
82 13413802 SLIDE BLOCK 2 RFR 7 AR (1
83 SH-6041900-5P SCREX B4 L=10 b7 M4 L=10 2
84 134-14107 FEED BAR GUIDE 1 TN AN B b ] 1
85 SH-83050852-TF SCREW M5X8 FARY MSX0.8 L=8 1
35 T34- 13357 DIFF_FEED_CRARK F AT E 7557 1
87 SH-8060552-TP SCRER N& L=5 pARY 2
a8 SH-8050512-TP SCREW PARY M5 L=5 1
89 SH-6642000-5P SCRER k33 M4 L=20 1
KOTE (i 3d) #01,...SELECTIVE PARTS b Stk

-10 -



6. FEED DRIVE COMPONENTS (2)
EUMR (2)

4

Ao

50

oJ

- 11 -



REF. X0 _ _ROTE __ _PARTNO. .. ... pEsScRIPTION .. _. LSS B Qty |
1 RE-0300000-X0 E-RING 3 Ed* 4bAY 3 1
2 PS-0500202-KP SPRING PIN 5X20 A7 Uy ey 5.0X20 1
3 134-13406 DIFF FEED SHAFT 7 (774-F ¥ 7h 1
4 TA-0500601-40 PLUG D=56X5.4 L=6 }A¥y B=6X5.4 L=6 ]
] €Q-3000000-01 011, WICK Iy A3 I
6 134-13604 DIFF FEED LIRK 7 ATI-N 0 1
7 SD-0801866-TH SHOGLDER SCREW 4 y3y =8 H=18.6 1
8 $D-0800626-TH SHOULDER SCREW 2 y3y D=8 H=6.2 1
9 134-11707 BISHING FEED MECH 7 eIve 24=b AR 1

10 134-09206 BUSHING FEED NECH 79Iy T4-N AR 1
1 134-09107 WASHER Tody- 1
12 E3025-721-000 OIL SEAL AT~ |
13 134-15500 BUSHING FEEP_MECH 7YY r 74- Ah 1
14 134-11806 COLLAR H3- 2
15 SY-8060412-TP SCREW bA39 M6 L=4 2
16 T34°T1202 PLATE MAIN FEED ADJ 7 VTRV F 7Y AR H
17 S¥-4051255-8P SCREW, M5 L=12, FaT 3y M5 L=12 2
18 SH-4040655-8N SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 Fa* 135 M4 L=6 1
19 NM-6040000- 8N NUT M4 u7Hr b N4 1
20 134-14206 FEED BAR GUIDE 2 T{-p A - {h 2 1
21 SH-60408G0- 5P SCRER E75y 7
22 WP-0450846-8P WASHER |55 1 2
23 134-09909 DIFF_FEED _CRANK PIN FATT-N aEVIE Y {
24 SH-8060552-7P SCREW M6 L=5 bARY 2
25 134-09602 DIFF DRIVE LINK L 7oA 7 AL 1
26 [34-09701 DIFF_DRIVE LINK R 7 {7M 3{7 BIR ]
27 134-09800 DIFF_LINK_PIN FATRIE Y i
28 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 b3y 2
29 134-16052 DIFF_FEED _ARM_ASSY FATI-R T-AT 9T~ |
30 SH-8060652-TP SCREW M6 L=5 MRy (2)
31 (35~ 16102 DIFF FEED PIN T FATI R eV 4}
32 134-16201 DIFF_FEED PIN 2 FATIE-b RV (0
33 SH-6030650-TP SCREW v533y M3 L=6 (2
34 S¥-4850455-5P SCREW FaT Ry {0
35 134-16458 SLIDER GUIDE_ASSY A5LR -B" b Foy- t
36 SH-8G405T2°TP SCREW FA3y WA L=6 i
37 134-16508 PIN _DIFF_ADJ L yF (7ARd 1
38 134-1270% SPACER AN - 1
39 134-13208 DIFF ADJ LINK 77TV YRR Y 1
40 134-16854 DIFF_ADJ LEVER_ASSY 7 {TADJLA ~Fpy- 1
41 T34-16706 SLIDER GUIDE_BLOCK IR AV 7 uvd I
42 SH-B051400-SP SCREW k323 2
43 134-15252 DIFF_ABJ LEVER ASSY F 47ADILA Ty - 1
44 134-15401 TORSION SPRING b-yavar vy |
45 RO-0681901-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
T 34715704 BUSHING FEED ADJ T eIvE 7=V 7V ¥Ab I
47 134-14701 BUSHING FEED ADJ Ty 7e-R TV vAb I
48 134-09305 BUSHING_FEED_ADJ Twyys 743 AD t
49 €S- 1000881-TP THRUST COLLAR Z3Ah8E B=10 =8 I
50 SU-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 WAy M5 L=4 2
51 T34°15303 PLATE DIFF ADJ LEVER T U=br 1775 AN - b
52 SH-4051255- P SCREW. M5 L=12, FA Y HE L=12 2
53 132-17500 BIFFERENTTAL FEED LOCR NUT b dmessh 1
54 132-17401 BIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW b IR vy 1
55 134-17100 SCREW Y3 |
56 132-17708 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK ¥} ¢ Fadryav 1
57 133-21203 STOPPER DIFF ADJ Ay =7 4773 v Ab |
58 131-23302 ADJUSTING SPRING b 9L FaGRIFY R R 1
59 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 P33 6.2X13K1 i
60 SH-4040655- SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FAT 239 M4 L=6 1
61 WP O4RGEIE ST WASHER 4 8XT0X0 8 57 & 3 4.5%K10%0.8 1
62 WP-0460556-8D WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.3 L33 ¥ 2 4,6X7.5X0.5 1
63 WP-0450826-5C WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v53 4 3 4.5X10X0.8 I

—_12 -



7. THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
KRR

—-13 -~



REF.NO  NOTE _ _ _PARTRO. _________ DESCRIPTION ____ . ___. A . SR Qty_
1 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 pYRITHE Ah K5X0.8 L=10 t
2 WS -0510002-KP SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 AYER H° 3 5.1X9.2X1.3 t
3 133-24306 SHAFT Yy7h 1
4 WP-0522016-SH WASHER £5% ¥ 3 5.2X15X2 1
5 133-24504 BUSHING REAR 7' 3y By 1
§ CS-1000881-TP THRUST COLLAR A5AN05 D=1 W4 T
7 SH-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 FA3Y* M5 L=4 2
8 133-24603 BUSHING FRONT 7' vy vk {
9 236- 12609 FEED CHANGING SHAFT OIL SEAL AVHYY SRAAT-A 1

10 133-24702 HOLDER TAKE UP EYELET M -F42797 T{L9b |
! SN-6051402-TF SCREW W5X0.8 L-14 UIATTIE Kb I
12 133-24801 NDL THREAD TAKE UP =M ARLaN FHET9 T 1
13 133-24900 UP LPR THREAD TAKE UP FIN —h-N -FY o\ 7797 |
14 SH-4041055-SP SCRER FA 33 M4 L=10 2
15 133-25006 THREAD GUIDE 2yh  4h 1
16 SH-4040655-5P SCREW 4 16 Fa 135 HA L= 7
17 133-25105 THREAD TENSION GUIDE Ak Fyyave 4 1
18 133-48008 TANK ayy 1
19 B9213-850-000 STLICONE OIL TANK COVER, UPPER IALYAYY P 1
20 B9214-850-000 HEAT REMOVING FELT nI{b b-%b77IMb l
7 PS-0150082-KH SPRING PIN 70 ey 7
22 ST-4040851-SN TAPPING SCREW M4X8 29Y VY 2
23 133-25204 HOLDER A - 1
24 303-91601 NEEDLE THREAD EYELET ROLMRTYH 3
25 SH-8030350-TP SCREW MAZY' M3 L=2.5 3
76 SH-4030855-SN SCREW N3 1.=8.0 FA 3y W3 L=8 i
27 SH-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FA* 339" M4 L=6 2
28 133-25402 THREAD GUIDE Agh A 4 ]
29 SK-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FAC 333 M4 L=6 1
30 133-25501 COVER A - 1
31 133-25700 NDL TAD STRIKE OFF SR AAUIE AFITIRT T
a2 WP-0320501-8C WASHER M3 t5% ' 3 3.2X7X0.5 i
33 SM-4030455-$P SCREW FA 33y M3 L=4 t
34 133-25600 THD STRIKE OFF PLATE A9h ASI4IAT7 b-b 1
35 WP -0320501-$C WASHER M3 €59 3" 2 3.2X7X0.5 i
36 SH-4030655-5P SCREW Fa 335 B3 L=6 ]
37 133-26905 NDL THD STRIKE OFF R Z-b AZVSR ABSLIATR I
38 WP-0280501-5C WASHER M2.6 £33 % I FVA M2.6 1
39 SH-4850455- 5P SCREW I3y 1
40 133-27002 THD STRIKE OFF PLATE R Ryh AbF{2AT7 L-DR 1
0 WP-0280501-5C WASHER H2.6 €38 H R S Y9k W26 I
42 SH-4850455- 5P SCRER a3y l
43 133-27101 THREAD GUIDE Ah A A |
44 WP-0320501-$C WASHER M3 E59 3 2 3.2X7X0.5 !
45 SM-4030655-SP SCRER }A 237 W3 L=6 1
5 SH- 1040800 §P SCREW 353 W4 1=8 7
47 133-26350 UP_LPR_TENSION_ASSY UP_LPR7Yyayiyy- 1
48 133-26301 THREAD GUIDE UPPER LPR AYhF AR TN AN - (0
49 133-26400 THREAD GUIDE AIh I A (0
50 229-45802 THREAD TENSION DISK A1 MY 5 (2)
51 133-26509 TENSON POST FyyavE Ab (D
52 229-45505 THREAD TENSION SPRING 2 {FLMFRIIN } (1)
53 133-26608 TENSLON NUT Fyyavivh (1)
54 NM-6050001 - SP NUT M5 wyAs#yh M5X0.8 132 ()
55 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4. 5X10X0.8 v5% 7 % 4.5X10%0.8 2
56 SH-6040800-5P SCRER 335 7
57 133-25808 NIPPER PLATE SUPPORT S9N =7 b-bER b 1
58 133-25907 NIPPER PLATE SYA -7 b=k 1
59 133-26004 NIPPER GUIDE PLATE S9N B4 7L 1
60 133-26103 SPRING A7 Wy 1
3 T53-26202 SADULDER SCREW Salk —ahVa- 1
62 SM-4040655- SP SCREW M4 L=6 FA 33y M4 L=6 1
63 133-26707 THREAD GUIDE Abah B A 1

- 14 -



8.SPREADER COMPONENTS
A7V A—HtR

- 15~



REF.NO  NOTE = PARTNO. _ __ ____ _._ DESCREPTION _ _______1 LS R SO S qry_ _
1 133-28158 ASSY UPPPER_LPR_MECH TI-Ton =h=n =3 1
2 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 MAZY" M5 L=4 (2)
3 133-28000 UPPER LOOPER ECCENTRIC N T A £ 2N N B (1
4 133-28109 CONNROD FOR UPPER LPR avyh' 7A-7yn —R-n - ()
5 133-28208 STUD AAyh (1)
6 SH-GO6GT402-TF SCREW M6 L=14 nyhI7FRY MG L=14 1
7 133-28406 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT Fon —A-n" -¥%7h I
8 133-99209 COLLAR by- I
9 SK-8040410-TP  SCREW FAZY M4 L=4 2

10 133-29008 BUSHING REAR 7 yyvy iy 1
11 133-29107 BUSHING FRONT Ty vk 1
12 133-28554 ASSY UPPER LPR MECH 2 T9Y-FYN -h-nt =42 1
13 CQ-3030000-00  OIL WICK ¥y {0.05)
14 SH-9061050-TF  SCREW M6 L=10 mehsd A M6 L=10 {1
15 SH-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 FAZY' MG L=6 (n
16 133-28505 CRANK ROD ¥y (n
17 133-28604 UPPER LOOPER ROCKER FoN —h-N —Ioi- (1)
18 133-28703 UP LPR SHAFT VERTICAL FUN BN -y 7hA -Fh (1)
19 CS-1000881-TP  THRUST COLLAR AFAMYY D=10 W=8 1
20 SH-8050412-TF  SCREW M5 L=4 bAZY M5 L=4 2
21 133-28802 PPER LOOPER HOLDER TUN =N LA ~ 1
22 SM-6041200-SP  SCREW M4 1=12 b33y M4 L=12 1
23 133-29404 UPPER_LOOPER Ty —j-n - 1
24 SM-6040800-SP  SCREW b33y I
25 133-28307 DRIVING ARM AT ) 1

26 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 b5 b3 5.5X10X0.8 I

27 NK-6050001-SP  NUT M5 nyhrigh H5X0.8 132 1

28 133-29206 BUSHING VERTICAL AR YIS &) ! 1

29 133-38800 0IL SEAL FAT-3 |

30 WP-1022016-SH  WASHER | o i 1

-1 —






REF.NQ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ _ __ . _ .. DESCRLPTION . ___] LA S S B aty_
1 134-17209 TAKE UP BASE FAITIT A =% i
2 134-18306 BUXPER NN - 1
3 134-17308 TAKE UP BASE GUIDE FAETIT N =20 4B i
4 134-17407 RESET KNOB Vot )7 I
5 RO-0371801-00  RUBBER RING oy 1
5 PS-0200142-K0  SPRING PIN 2.0X14 A7 Uy ey 2.0X14 1
7 134-17704 SPRING TAKE uP vl VAR X C YA 1
8 134-17902 TAKE UP PLATE SHAFT FE797 7 -y T 1
9 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ef 4pAY 5 1

10 134-17506 BASE TAKE UP PLATE A -RF{HTYT T b-h 1
1 SH-8040412-1P SET SCREW M4 L=4 FARY 1
12 134-17605 TAKE UP PLATE #4797 7 b-b 1
i3 SM-6030600-SP  SCREW ¥3X0.5 L=6 v5a3y M3X0.5 1=6 2
14 134-17803 THREAD GUIDE AR AN 1
15 SM-6040600-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 E5iy M4 L=6 1
16 134-18108 EYELET A Zi T I
17 134-18207 EYELET B 74U ¥hB I
18 WP-0280501-SC  WASHER M2.6 EIE H R I A9 M2.6 2
19 SM-4850456-SP  SCREW A3y 2
20 SM-6040800-SP  SCREW vIEy 2
71 134-18009 LOCATION SPRING -3y A7 W I
22 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 A 33y N4 L=6 1
23 134-18454 TAKE UP ASSY F{9T9 7 Toy- 1
24 SH-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 FAZY M5 L=4 2
25 134-18702 THREAD CATCHER Aab Fryfy- 1
26 SM-6030350-SN  SCREW M3 L=2.5 £33 M3 L=2.5 I
27 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 eI 4R 3p Ak M4 1

—18 —






REF. NG _ NOTE _ _ PARTRNO. DESCRIPTION _________ LR T S B Gy .
1 134-20401 FORK FRONT NDL GUARD 7A-o7uvh_NDLY® - I
2 134-21201 FELT_FRONT_NDL_GUARD JIAP7OYRNDLY” -b i
3 134-20807 BUSH FRONT NDL GUARD 7" »¥a70hNDLY b 1
4 SM-6040800-SP  SCREW LIRy 1
b 134-20500 HOLDER FROGNT NDL GUARD FA4" 70V PNDLY ~b* 1
6 134-20608 FRONT NDL GUARD JRYRNDLY -} 1
7 SM-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 PARY 1
8 134-20005 CAM REAR NDL GUARD MAVFNDLY -} 1
9 SH-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 FARY 2

10 134-21003 REAR NEEBLE GUARD BLOCK B7=-N A -3 7 g 1
11 134-20104 FORK REAR N GUARD 7A-#YFNDBLY -} 1
12 134-21300 FELT_REAR_NDL_GUARD 7L YYNDLE -b I
13 SM-8050512-TP  SCREW pAZY' M5 L=b i
14 134-20708 BUSH REAR NDL GUARD 7' yya¥FNDLY - I
15 13420203 REAR N GUARD HOLDER U7NDLA ~b" $AA - 1
16 SH-8040412-TF  SET SCREW M4 L=4 PARY 1
17 134-20302 REAR NEEBLE GUARD y7=-p" R - 1
18 134-20906 NBL GUARD COVER NDL#® =}" An" - 1
19 134-21409 COLLER_FOR_NDL_GUARD A7-7A-NDLY' -} 1
20 SH-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 AR 1

— 20 -



11.LOOPER COMPONENTS
Jb— 25— R

9 10

6 .
119 %l

- 91 —



REF.NO _NOFE ~~ PARTNO, _ _ ___ ____ DESCRILPTION ________.. | A S SR Gty _
1 134-22001 LOGPER ADOID ECCENTRIC A-ne =7 4N TFEYR IS 1
2 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M6X6 bA2Y M5X0.8 L=6 2
3 #01 SB-3260002-0A  BEARING e ¥y oy 1
4 #01  SB-3260002-0B  BEARING anyt ¥y vk 1
5 #01 SB-3260002-0C BEARING g ¥y puk 1
6 134-22605 LOOPER AVOID LINK P T 1L 1
7 134-24304 LOOPER SHAFT A=A -3¢ 7h 1
8 TA-0400301-M0 PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 ALY D=4X4.5 L=3 2
9 CS-1000881-TP  THRUST COLLAR 257 D=10 W=8 1

10 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 MAZY" M5 L=4 |
1t SH-8050642-TP  SCREW A3y M6 L=6 I
12 134-24452 LEVER_ASSY b -79y- 1
13 134-24403 LEVER 7 (D
14 SM-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 YRI7FRY M6 L=14 (1)
15 134-24502 BUSHING FRONT 7wy v I
16 134°22704 LOOPER AVOID PIN =N -7TE A b Y 1
17 PS-0150042-K0  SPRING PIN 1.5X 4 27 Wy 1.5X 4 1
18 134-22803 BUSHING 7 9y 1
19 B2107-816-000 WASHER ¥ 33 1
20 NM-B050001-SP  NUT M5 nyFseh M5X0,8 1¥a 1
21 134-23009 BUSHING RIGHT 7 9T 3(h I
22 SM-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 pAZY" M5X0.8 L=8 1
23 134-22902 GUIDE LOOPER BAR 34N A-n - - 1
24 134-23108 BUSHING LEFT 7Ty b 7h 1
25 SM-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 M43y M5X0.8 L=8 1
28 R0-1182401-00 O-RING oy ]
27 134-25202 LPR THREAD GUIDE LPRAL o & 4} 1
28 WP-0320500-8C  WASHER M3 v F 3 b A M3 1
29 SM-4030455-SP  SCREW 4% 23% M3 L=4 1
30 134-24601 LOOPER BAR AN —n - 1
31 TA-0600401-R60  PLUG FAtY D=6 L=4 1
32 134-23405 HOLBER - 1
33 134-23801 WASHER Ty Yy 1
34 SM-6041000-SP  SCREW M4 L=10 E33y M4 L=10 1
35 134-23603 WASHER Vyyy- 2
36 134-23504 SL1DER HOLBER AR -FRE - i
37 134-23801 WASHER TyIy- 1
38 SH-6041000-SP  SCREW M4 L=10 £33y M4 L=10 1
39 134-233086 SLIDER AR - 1
40 134-23702 PIN Al 1
11 SN-8040412-TF SET SCREW M4 L=4 ISE3N 1
42 134-24700 LOOPER HOLDER A=n =kRA - 1
43 134-23801 WASHER Tyyy- i
44 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 nyHI7FE A M4X0,7 L=10 I
45 SM-8040412-TP  SET SCREW ¥4 L=4 FARY 1
46 134-24809 LOOPER A - 1
47 134-23900 BUSHING REAR 7 ey 0y 1
NOTE (#:3) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS BIRE S,

- 99



12. THREAD TENSION COMFPONENTS
AT EIER

- 23—



REF,NO __NOTE _ _ _PARTNO,  _ __ _ ___ . BESCRIPTION _ ________. S-S T SN Qty _ _
1 133-40005 THREAD GUIDE PLATE Asb B 4h 7 b-b 1
2 133-40104 THREAD GUIDE Abyh o 4h 1
3 SH-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 AT 3Ry M4 L=6 1
4 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 Fa" 12 M4 L=6 2
5 133-41359 ASSY PULL OFF LEVER Fyy-7" MATbA - 1
6 133-41409 TENS RELFASE ADJ ECC Fvyav39-ZADJ_ECC 1
7 133-41508 SPRING A7 Yy 1
8 SH-4041655-SP SCREW M4 L=16 FA Ry 1
9 WP-0961046-SC  WASHER 9.6X16X1 Eo¥ b % 9,6X16X1 1

10 133-40252 THREAD TENSION ASSY Ayh Fyyayiyy- 1
11 133-40500 TENSION DISC EYELET FYIAYT A APTA by (2)
12 B3121-804-000 TENSION SPRING {h3-¥ M} (2
13 133-41706 KNOB /7 (D
14 133-40203 TENSION POST SUPPORT Fyyavd AAEE -h (1)
15 133-40302 SHOULDER SCREW YA -AY Y a- (1)
8 B2008-372-000  THREAP TENSION SPRING {}F3-¥ A3y v i x (1)
17 133-40401 TENSION BISC SEPARATOR FYyavy {20en b-4- (1)
18 133-41607 TENSION DISC_EYELET 2 FyyavE 4A974byh2 (3)
19 133-40609 THREAD LEAD IN GUIDE Ayt I-b L 4N (5)

20 133-40708 SPACER AN - (5)

21 133-40807 TENSION POST FyyavE Ab (5)

22 229-28907 THREAD TENSION DISK {hFabyE 5 (10)

23 131-37609 THREAD TENSION BISK PRESSER {MFavyy A3z (5)

24 131-37906 SPRING BUSHING A 37 yYa {5)

25 131-405604 TENSION SPRING AbFadyn 3 3M Y (3
26 13340406 KNOB GREEN AR (3)
27 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW Fa"3¥ M4 L=10 2

— 924 —



13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
R PER

- 95



REF.NQ = NOTE _ _ _PARTNOD, _ _______._ DESCRIPTILOGN ——  ____. L T S Qty
1 133-43800 O1L,_PROTECTION_SHIELD AAT DFIFAYI-AY 1
2 133-43652 ASSY_0IL_TURE 77y-k{hFa-7 1
3 133-43603 OIL TUBE FHAf2-7 {n
4 133-44205 FELT_FOR_HEAD_LUB 71hh74-7 b LUB (n
5 148-56101 NEEDLE COOLER PIN ML 7IAN AL Y (1)
[ SH-B0G08TZ-TF SCREW W6 L=3 3y W6 =8 T
7 133-44056 ASSY_HEAD_SUCTION Fady-ayh $2¥vay 1
8 133-44155 ASSY_HEAD SUCTIOK 2 Tri-azh $2¥ave (1)
8 400-19163 FELT_FOR_HEAD_SUCTION FIASTE-AYL $233Y (N

10 133-46408 01L TUBE FOR SGCTION A{AFa-7" Tx-$733y (1)
1 736-30007 TURE Fa-7 (0.49)
12 13544601 SUCT10K PIPE vy 4T (n
13 133-44502 PIPE CLANP AT R (n
14 133-44700 BUSHING FOR SUCTION T IV TA-$0yay n
15 134-27257 ASSY OIL_PIPE Toy-R{dfa-7 1
1% SH-A040655-5P SCREW ¥4 L=6 Fo gy MT=6 I
17 133-43504 OIL SAUCER AAI-$- 1
18 S¥-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FAT 33T M4 L=6 2
19 NK-6048001-8P NUT M4X3.7 nyhyIN H4X0,7 132 t
20 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A A {7 MAA i
71 BF-300000T-0R VIRYL FIPE AT TPy ¢.5
22 134-27307 CONNECTING_SCR_BRACKET IRIF IV SCRY 39} I
23 133-45053 ASSY_OFI,_SUPPLY_FOR_TOP Foy-HAST {73197 1
24 134-26051 ASSY_PUMP_3-STAGE Toy-&' y7 3%7-% 1
25 133-43609 WORM WHEEL - A{-4 (1)
I3 SE-B0504T2-TP SCREW WG L=4 N WG =4 3]
27 134-26002 OIL PUMP SHAFT LARGE AAF ¥7" ¥e7ba-y (N
28 133-43108 OIL PUMP HOUSING AAF Y7 MY v (n
29 132-28309 OIL PUMP PINION V7 e viv(3an) {4)
30 133-43405 OIL PUMP SPACER HAE 7" AN -3 {2)
T3 134-26101 O PONF SHAFT SHALL TIE V7 TRIRAE-R 4]
32 134-26200 QIL PUMP CASIKG YPPER RMK Y7 F-3v8 TN - (N
33 132-28200 O1L PUMP PINION Fy7ane vAvia {) (2)
34 133-43207 OIL PUMP CASING AAE VT - (n
35 133-43306 OIL PUNP COVER AAE v7 A - (1)
35 SH-E043000-87 SCREW Y3y W4 L=30 )
a7 SH-6040600-59 SCREW M4 L=6 ¥333 M4 L=G (2)
28 5Q-0000451-HZ CONNECT ING SCREW A AT RYEIRY (D
39 $Q-2060443-8D CONNECTING SCREW N AT LYEIRY (n
40 $Q-2060451 -HZ CONNECTING SCREW AT LRI {1
3] J00-04749 GASCKET CAF%293y 3{vbn 7%y (€]
42 5Q-2050452-M7 CONNECTING SCREW NP LRI H
43 SM-4040655-8P SCREW ¥4 L-=6 FAT kY M4 L=G 3
44 NM-6050001 -7 NUT ¥5 urkszn H5X0,8 132 1
45 ®P-0550800-8P WASHER 5,5X10X0.8 €74 4" 3 5.5X10X0.8 2
is IH-GO51602-1F STREW ¥GX0.8 =16 T75577% Ak B5X0. 8 L=16 2
47 134-26309 OIL PAN A{AR Y 1
48 SH-6081802-TP SCREW nIRITIE kb 4
49 134-26408 0 RING oy !
50 131-70105 RUBBER RING OVEN i
51 IH-0UBT001-8D SUREW PRSI0 I
52 133-46309 BREEZE_PLATE 7427 b 1
53 SM-4040655-SF SCREW ¥4 L=6 A 23 K4 1=6 2
54 133-46101 OIL SIGHT GAUGE A -3 1
55 134-26606 DUSTPROOF PLATE 4 AT A-77" b-h 1
56 IW-A040655-SP SCREW K2 =0 o a3y W4 =6 3
57 134-27604 TUBE_HOLDER F1-7 kMY - 1
58 133-43801 FITTING FILTER THIFLYT T hE- 1
59 131-42500 CARTRIDGE_FILTER B-bry TeAR 1
G0 133-4480% GASKET 0 # A0 1
1 133-45202 FEILTER_COVER TN - T
62 SM-4041055-3P SCREW Fa iy M4 L=10 4
63 §Q-0000453-H2 CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYRR t
64 5Q-0000454-HZ CONNECTING SCREW NAT VYR 1
65 $Q-2060442-5D CONNECTING SCREW N7 LRIy 1
(i IQ-0TIGA52 -2 TONNECTTRG SCREW N AT VoI I
&7 $Q-2060443-8D CONNECTING SCRER ISEEM 525 1
68 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N A7 BAA 7
69 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7' 0.2
70 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE b o-An 47 0.0%
- - VINYL PIPE T An 4T 7.1
72 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE b e-An {7 0.13
73 134-26903 KESH PLATE Aaya? kb 1
74 RC-1900002-XP RETAIN 1G-PIN Ch ahAy 1
75 134-27851 ASSY_BED_SUCTION Tye-n 9h $7y3y 1
75 13327302 FELT_FOR_RED_SUCTTON INEIYEROE I 22FV] 49)]
77 134-28305 QIL_TUBE_FOR_SUCTION A{4#2-7" Tx-$033y {1
78 137-65607 01L CONNEC. ARM 3291 Lyayas {1
79 134-26754 OIL SUCTION ASSY FEiA LA VISV {1
80 236-30007 TUBE $2-7 (6,03)
3] T3-70255 ASSY_LOUPER_SUCTION T k-1 ~§7 53y 3]
82 13427752 ASSY_CYLIKDER_SUCTION Tyy-3vR -$pvay i
83 134-27703 FELT_FOR_C_SUCTION TIAR7R-CH2¥aY (n
84 133-46408 0IL TUBE FOR SUCTION F{AF1-7" TA-$3a2y (1)
85 $Q-2060442-80 CONNECT ING SCREW N A7 LYy 2
"85 T34-27455 ASSY_O1L_SCFPLY_FOR_LES To9-A1A¥7 7174-TH8 T
87 5Q-2050391-8D CONNECTING SCREW N AP bRy 1
88 134-28008 QFL_SUCTION_FOR_BUSHING AR IFIVIR-7 2V 1
89 236-30007 TUBE f1-7 0,02
90 $M-4040655-3P SCREW M4 L-6 P Iy Md L=6 1

—~ 96 —



14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

RIULKEBER

— 97 —



REF.HO _ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. . __._ BESCRIPTLION __ _______] L A S Qty_ |
1 131-68653 THREAD STAND ASM. A MFVIF(I3) 1
2 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 BFhyHI M5 (6)
3 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER A H 35, 1%9.251.3 (6)
4 131-68356 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG 1}4795" (£a9)23 (23
5 131-68307 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG 1 ha505 (Fa%) (2)
6 229-37406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP TFFE kT 77 A D
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROB, UPPER {b&FE Y(HL) (n
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT {haFE vI% 5 (1
9 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE {hAFALTVH (n

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER TMFAR T (PN 4 (1)
[} 131-68108 THREAD GUIDE ARM {PAFABT Y HUT (1}
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE {MAFIN TV A A (1)
i3 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER {baFE 9 (34h) (n
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER IhTETLR A {6)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN AR IkosE Y (6)
16 229-30903 SPO0L REST CUSHION {bRX0HY Sevay (6)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST IR EVL S ] (6)
18 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 bIa3y M6 L=15 (4)
19 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 A 22y M5 L=l4 (2

20 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhrdgh M5 (2)

21 SH-404T001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 Fa a3y W4XG.7 L=10 &)

22 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 pIRrFIE M4X0.7 2¥2 (2

23 SH-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT 23y M4 1=12 (1)

24 SH-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FaT 23y M4X0.7 L=20 (n

25 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 HYHYF9h H4X0.7 232 (2)

26 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30%X2.6 (R3] {2)

27 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NI 16.4X26.6X3.2 (D)
28 NM-G6E60511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nyRyFYh Hi6X1.5 1¥2 (1
29 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMATFR AR {4)

~ 98 -



15. GAUGE PARTS COMPONENTS

r— ViR

HF-7823-U10-B56

HF-7823-K10-B56

MF-7823-U1G-B48

MF-7823-U10-B64

-G —



REF.NO _NOTE _PARTHO,  _ ______. DESCRIPTION _________] LIRS . B Quy_ .
1 133-50509 NEEDLE_HEAD 48 b AAR}_48-2 1
2 HUY-128A1000 NEEDLE UYX128GAS #10 nY UYX128GAS #10 2
3 $Y-8030350-TP SCREW FA3Y M3 1=2.5 3
4 133-54709 THROAT PLATE Zp-b7° b-b_LN48-3 1
5 134-31200 MAIN FEED DOG A{v24-bm b9 LN48 1
5 154-33503 BIFF_FLED P0G F 177{-F b 95 LN4E 1
i 133-76058 PRESSER FOOT_ASSY UF-7723-U10-B48 1
8 8M-6040800-SP SCREW v53y ¢
9 133-76009 PRESSER_F0OT_BOTTOM 7 Ladv-T9h bA n

10 133-75100 P F YIELDING SECTION PF {I-kF AT ¥hyay (2)
1 133-76900 PRESSER F0OT GUIDE 7 Vyye-7yb AN 0
12 133-77106 SPRING A Wy n
13 133-7520% PIVOT_PIN A BN A (1)
14 133-75308 SPRING L A7 0¥ L (1}
15 133-75407 SPRING R AT 9y R (1
16 13395506 PREGSER_FOOT _HINGE Ty -79EY Y [§))]
17 SH-B030412-TP SCREW bARY M3 L4 n
18 133-75605 GUIDE_PLATE L AN 7 b L 4]
19 133-75704 GUIDE PLATE R # 4R 7 b-h R n
20 SM- 1850600-SP SCREW 713y M2.5 L=6 (4)
Z1 133-77007 SCREW A2 [§))]
22 133-50301 NEEDLE_HEAD 56 -} eyl 56 i

23 MUY-12841000 NEEDLE UYX128GAS £10 Y UYX128GAS £10 3

24 SK-8030350-TP SCREW PARY M3 L=2.5 4

25 #01  133-54808 THROAT _PLATE 56 An-p7° b-p_LNG6 I

76 A02 133-52307 THROAT PLATE YT 1

27 401 134-31200 MATN FEED DOG AV T4-} } 9d _LNAB i

28 #02  134-30707 MAIN FEED D0G AyTe-F by K56 |

29 #01  134-33503 DIFF_FEED_DOG 7 4774-b b wyt _LN48 1

30 #02  134-32901 DIFF_FEED D0G 5477 4~b b oy KB6 1

K| 15575050 PRESSER_FOOT ASSY WF-7T23-UT0-E56 T

a2 133-75001 PRESSER_FOOT BOTTOM 7 bayy-793 b (1
33 133-75506 PRESSER_FOOT_HINGE 7 byyy-79bEyy (B
34 SH-6040800-SP SCREW (S5 (n
35 133-75209 PIVOT_PIN B E yhb v (1)
36 SH-8030412-TP SCREW FA257" M3 L=4 D
37 133-77106 SPRING ry AT (n
38 133-75100 P F YIELDING _SECTION P_F_{I-AF 4V} ¥Fyay (2)
19 133-75704 GUIDE_PLATE R B AR 7 b-bh R (n
40 133-75605 GUIDE PLATE L B AR 7 b L (N
41 SH-1850600-SP SCREW ¥703y M2.6 L=6 )
42 133-76900 PRESSER_FOOT GUIBE 7 by -7 AV 4]
43 133-77007 SCREW A7 a- (n
44 133-75407 SPRING R A7 Vv R )
45 133-75308 SPRING L 270y L (1
45 133-50400 NEEDLE HEAD 64 S TS 1

47 MUY-128A1000 NEEDLE UYXI28GAS £10 MY UYX128GAS #10 3

48 SM-8030350-TP SCREW ARy M3 L=2.5 4

49 133-51200 THROAT PLATE Z0-k7° b-b_LW64 1

50 134-30103 MAIN FEED DOG Afy7¢-p b 95 _LW56 1

51 134-32109 DIFF_FEED DOG F477{-M W 97 _LWb6 ]

52 13375050 PRESSER_FOGT ASSY MF-7723-U10-B56 1

53 133-75001 PRESSER FOOT BOTTOM 7 byyy-7ohE bA (n
54 133-75606 PRESSER_FOOT_HINGE RSBV IN SN (n
55 SM-5040800- 5P SCREW 5204 (n
56 133-75208 PIVOT PIN B3 yhE Y q)
57 SH-8030412-TP SCREW PAZY M3 L=4 )]
58 133-77106 SPRING 7 9y (0
59 133-75100 P F_YIELDING SECTION PP {I-AF ¢¥9 4yay (2)
60 133-75704 GUIDE PLATE R B4y 7 L-bR (N
Bl T33-78605 GUIDE_PLATE L FAN 7 -k L (N
62 SM- 185080057 SCRER 5333 M2.5 L=6 (4)
63 133-76900 PRESSER_FOOT_GUIDE T yI-TIMY b (1)
64 133-77007 SCREW y O ES (1
65 13375407 SPRING R 27°yvy R (1
66 133-75508 SPRING L A7 09 L N

#0t....FOR MF-7823-U10-B56
#062. ... FOR WF-7823-K10-B56

NOTE (#:ad) KF-7823-U10-B56 /1

KF-7823-K10-B66H

— 30 —



16. GAUGE PARTS COMPONENTS (2) (FOR MF-7800—-K10)
H_UBE (2) (MF-7800—-K10H)

1 134-28055 STILICONE OIL TANK ASSY IRV RAN ST s I
2 SL-4041081-8C  SCREW M4 L=10 Faa3¥ AZ M4 L=10 2
3 134-25105 SILICONE OIL TANK CAP BNV EI B VEESS N 1
4 134-29204 SILICONE O1IL CUP YOIV T l
5 134-29303 FELT 7xikh 1
b 118-566101 NEEDLE COOLER PIN PMIVAXY 7oALY 1
7 TA-0280301-M8  PLUG pALY D=2.9X3.2 L=3 1
8 SM-4040655-SF  SCREW M4 1.=6 FAT23¥ M4 L=B 1
9 BT-0600402-EA  OiL TUBE F1-7 0.03
10 CQ-3036000-00 OIL WICK ¥y 0.1

~31 ~



17, ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
it i MR

|

|

|

| ° i

| amaRd %

' 7

| w

|

|

A,
m |

o— || 1 = ==
L— 26

REF. N6 NOTE___ PART NG, ] DESCRIPTIGN ... Loy Ao Qy _
I 400-12913 ACCESSORY RAG_ASSY FUeY-p v Fyy- i
2 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG 7Y Heynt (B
3 228-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE N 3R - (Fa9) {n
4 123-47308 SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) ba4nt - (3a%) (1)
5 131-60304 S SHAPED HOOK Sk &y (2)
6 260-37903 CHATN 74 {(n
7 122-88403 TWEEZERS v’ vy {(n
8 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE MoHA -2 ) 1
9 MUY- 12851003 NEEDLES (PACKAGE OF 3) AY UYX128GAS #10S-3 1

10 229-33303 VINYL COVER M7 R RN - 1

11 131-60601 FUNNEL ¥a-1 1

12 133-08952 SYNCHRONIZER STUD ASSY FInF4y <24 Ty 1

13 131-42500 CARTRIDGE FILTER A-Mg¥ 704 |

14 UML-G18900CA JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 JUKT MACHINE OIL 18 1

15 89101-490-000 DRIVER b 7N - 1

16 131-55403 DUST-PROOF RUBBER Foyvat 4

17 134-29709 BELT COVER AT RbEA - 1

18 133-49600 PIN_FOR_RUBBER_CUSHION v YIR-IN -9 ¥ay 4

19 SK-3412001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 AhUYIE 3 3

20 WI-0430002-KN WASHER M4 AYEE R R M4 1

21 SH-4040501-3N SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 FA 33 HAXO.T L=5 1

22 NH-6080003-3C NUT M8 nyhrFvk M8 332 4

23 SH-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L= Fat 139 M4 L=6 ]

24 WP-0851216-8C WASHER 8.5X18.0X1.2 B4 h 3 8.5X18X1.2 4

25 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 AR B R 8.2X16.4X2 4

26 220-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SHALL ST EED)) 1

27 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP yrkyn =¥ i

-39 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ]|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART X0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
o H X Y4 H N i B KO T H Ko

BP-3000001-0R 26 2] RC-1800002-KF 26 174 SH-4040655-SP 32 23 SH-8030412-TP 30 57

BP-3000001-0R 26 70 RC-2251213-KP 10 7 SH-4040855-8P 4 36 SY-8040360-TP 2 35

BP-3000001-0R 26 71 RC-4381514-KP 6 73 SH-404100:-8C 28 21 SY-8040360-TP 2 39

BP-3000001-0R 286 72 | RC-4881514-KP 6 72 SH-4041055-8P 2 13 SY-8040360-TP 4 23

BT-0600402-EA 31 § | RE-D300000-KO 2 41 SH-40410656-8P 2 50 SM-8040410-TP § 3

B1248-280-000 10 42 | RE-0300000-KO & 77 SK-4041065-85P 4 7 SH-8040410-TP 16 9§

B1426-180-A00 10 3 | RE-0300000-%k0 12 | SH-40410565-SP 4 26 SH-8040412-TP 2 3

B1426-180-B00 10 4 RE-0500000-K0 10 44 SH-4041055-5P 4 bl SM-8040412-TP 10 54

B1426-180-C00 10 5 RE-0H00000-K0 10 74 SM-4041055-8P 14 14 SH-8040412-TP 10 69

§1426-180-D00 10 6 | RE-0500000-K0 18 O SH-404 1455-SP 24 27 SH-8040412-TP 12 28

B2008-372-000 24 16 | RO-0371801-00 4 24 SY-4041065-5P 26 62 SH-8040412-TP 18 11

B2107-816-000 22 19 RO-0371801-00 1B 6 SH-4041201-SC 28 23 SH-8040412-TP 20 7

B2546-232-000¢ 10 30 | RO-0652001-00 IQ 73 SY-4041655-SP 24 8 SH-8040412-TP 20 9

B3121-804-000 24 12 | RO-0681901-00 10 77 SM-4042001-3C 28 24 SM-8040412-TP 20 16

B3215-470-000 10 70 | RO-0681001-00 12 45 SY-4050855-5P 2 b8 SH-8040412-TP 20 20

B9101-490-000 32 15 RO-1182401-00 22 26 SH-40513556-8P 6 65 SM-8040412-TP 22 41

B9213-850-000 14 185 | RO-1952401-00 4 @ SH-4051255-SP 2 67 SM-8040412-TP 22 456

B9214-850-000 14 20 SH-405125656-8P 12 17 SH-8040512-TP 12 36

SB-1150023-00 6 49 SH-40512556-5P 12 62 SH-8040602-TP i 68

CM-3002000-4A1 2 56 | SB-1200018-00 6 19 SH-4051405-8E 28 19 SM-8050412-TP 6 71

CM-3002000-01 2 8 | 5B-3080011-0A 8 b SH-4850455-SP 12 34 SH-8050412-TP 8 b3

CM-3002001-B1 4 5 | SB-3080011-0B 8 6 SH-4850455-5P 14 39 SM-8050412-TP 12 60

CQ-2020000-00 10 49 { SB-3080011-0C 8 7 SH-4850455-5P 14 42 SH-8050412-TP 4 7

CQ-3000000-01 10 48 | SB-3080011-0D 8 8 SH-4850455-5P 18 19 SH-8050412-TP 16 2

€Q-3000000-01 10 58 | SB-3260002-0A 22 3 SH-6030350-SN 18 26 SH-8050412-TP i6 20

CQ-3000000-01 12 5 { SB-3260002-0B 22 4 SH-6030500-SN 8 36 SH-8050412-TP 18 24

CQ-3030000-00 [0 12 { SB-3260002-0C 22 & SK-6030600-8P 2 48 SH-8050412-TP 22 10

CQ-3030000-00 10 18 | SD-05650806-TP 6 52 SH-6030600-SP 18 13 SH-8050412-TP 26 26

CQ-3030000-00 10 25 § SD-0640246-5P 2 24 SH-6030650-TP 1233 SH-8050512-TP 6 42

CQ-3030000-00 16 13 | SD-0700206-TP 8 45 SH-6040600-5P 18 15 SH-8050612-TP 6 44

€Q-3030000-00 31 10 | SD-0700586-TP 8 465 SH-6040600-5P 26 37 SH-8050512-TP 10 M4

CS-0800881-Tp 8§ 52 | SD-08060626-TH 12 8 SH-6040800-5P 12 21 SH-8050512-TP 10 20

CS-1000881-TP 12 49 | SD-0801636-TH 10 55 SH-6040800-SP 14 56 SH-8050612-TP 10 31

CS-1000881-TF 14 & SD-0801866-TH 12 7 SH-6040800-8P 16 24 SH-8050512-TP 10 88

CS-1000881-TF 16 19 | SK-3412001-SE 32 1% SH-6040800-3P 18§ 20 SM-8050512-TP 20 13

CS-1000881-TP 22 9 | SL-4040805-SC 2 49 SH¥-6040800-SP 20 4 SM-8050612-TP 22 2

SL-4041081-5C 31 2 SY¥-6040800-SP 30 8 SM-8050642-Tp 22 11

E3025-721-000 10 62 | SHM-0081001-8D 26 6! SH-6040800-3P 0 34 SH-8050812-TP 0 86

E3025-721-000 12 12 | SH-1040800-SP 2 3 SH-6040800-SP 30 65 SH-8050812-TP 22 22

SM-1040800-SP 14 46 SH-6040870-8P 4 39 SY-8050812-Tp 22 25
HX-G015000-0C 32 27 SM-1040860-8P 4 45 SH-60410060-5P 8§ § SH-8060412-TP 10 65
SM-1850600-SP 30 20 SH-6041000-3P 8 38 SH-80¢60412-TP 12 15

MML-018800CA 32 14 SM-1850600-8P 30 41 SH-6041000-5P 10 383 SH-8060552-TP 6 46

MUY-128A1000 0 2 SM-1850600-SP 30 62 SH-604 1000-SP 22 34 SM-8060552-TP 6 48

MUY-128A1000 23 SM-4030455-SN 2 22 SH-6041000-SP 22 38 SM-8060552-TF 10 35

MUY-128A1000 30 47 | SM-4030455-3P § 32 SH-6041002-TP 22 44 SU-8060552-TP 16 45

MUY-12881003 32 9 | SM-4030455-8P 14 33 SH-6041200-8P 8 43 SH-8060552-TF 10 87

SM-4030456-8P 22 29 SH-6041200-5P 16 22 SY-8060552-TF 12 24

NM-6040000-SN 12 19 | SM-4030655-3P 4 33 SH-6041202-TP 8 64 SH-8060552-TP 12 30

NM-6040001-SP 2 23 | SM-4030655-SP 8 17 SM-6042000-SP 10 8¢ SH-8060612-TP 4 4

NM-6040001-SP 2 51 SM-4030655-5P 14 36 SH-6043000-5P 26 36 SM-8060612-TP 6 6

NM-6040001-SP 10 18 | SM-4030655-SP 14 45 SH-6051000-8P § 15 SH-8060612-TP 6 10

NM-6040001-SP 26 19 | SM-4030855-5N 14 26 SH-6051002-TP 14 1 SH-8060612-TP 6 12

NM-6040002-SE 28 22 | SM-4040501-3N 32 2] SH-6051202-TP 8 57 S¥-8060612-TP 6 21

NM-6040002-SE 28 25 | SM-4040655-SN 12 1§ SH-6051400-3P 2 45 S¥-8060612-TP 6 34

NM-G050001-SE 28 2 | SM-4040655-3N 12 60 SH-6051400-5P 10 32 S§-8060612-TP 6 40

NM-6050001-SE 28 20 | SH-4040655-SP 2 18 SH-6051400-5P 12 42 S¥-8060612-TP 10 2

NM-6050001-SP 10 33 {1 SM-4040655-3P 227 SH-6051402-TP 14 11 SH-8060612-TF 16 16

NM-6050001-SP 14 54 | SH-4040655-SP 2 28 SK-6051602-TP 26 46 SH-8060812-TP 6 8

NM-6050001-SP 16 27 | SH-4040655-5P 4 18 SK-6060800-8p 2 25 S4-8060812-TP 6 27

NM-6050001-SP 22 20 | S¥-4040655-SP 4 21 SK-6060800-8P 4 13 SH-8060812-TP 6 38

NM-6050001-SP 26 44 | SM-4040655-SP 4 53 SK-6060800-SP 8 78 S¥-8060812-TP 26 6

NM-6060001-CP 8 69 | SM-4040655-SP 14 16 SK-6061002-TP 8 48 S4-8060842-TP 6 &

NM-6080003-SC 32 22 | SM-4040655-SP 14 27 SH-6061200-5P 6 25 SM-8060842-TP 6 20

NM-6160511-SE 28 28 | SM-4040655-SP 14 29 SH-6061202-TP 8 70 SH-8060842-TP 6 33

SK-4040655-5F 14 62 SH-6061402-TP 6 15 SY¥-8060842-TF 6 47

PH-03002562-C0 4 22 | SK-4040655-SP 18 22 SH-6061402-TP 16 6 SH-8061212-TP 6 3

PS-0150042-K0 4 49 | SK-4040655-3P 24 3 SH-6061402-TP 22 14 S4-8061212-TP 6 31

PS-0150042-K0 22 17 SK-4040655-SP 24 4 SK-6061610-5C 28 18 S¥-8080812-TP 6 24

PS-0150082-KH 14 21 SH-4040655-Sp 26 16 SM-6081802-TP 26 48 SH-8550852-TP 6 69

PS-0200142-K0  i8 6 SK-4040655-Sp 26 18 SH-8030350-TP 4 25 SH-9061050-TP 16 14

PS-0300122-KH 6 64 | SK-4040655-3P 26 43 SH-8030350-TP 30 3 S4-9062650-TP 4 68

PS-0400082-KP 6 36 SH-40406556-3P 26 63 SH-8030350-TP 30 24 $Q-0000451-2 26 38

PS-0500142-KP 8 60 | S¥-4040655-3P 26 56 SH-8030350-7TP 30 48 8@-0000452-HZ2 26 66

P3-0500202-KP 12 2 i SM-4040655-SP 26 90 SH-8030412-TP 30 17 $Q-0000453-MZ2 26 63

SK-4040655-SP 31 8 SK-8030412-TP 30 36 8Q-0000454-MZ2 26 64

- 33—




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

73

PART NG PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF PART No PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
oL H N BE H _HNO isn H N 5 " N0
8Q-2050391-80 26 87 131-60601 32 1 133~ 14109 8 44 133-28802 16 21
5Q-2050452-¥2 26 42 131-67903 28 9 133-14366 8 46 133-29008 16 10
5Q-2060442-8D0 26 65 131-68000 28 IC 133-14406 § 6l 133-29107 16 11
§0-2060442-S0 26 86 131-68169 28 11 133-14505 § 658 133-29206 16 28
8Q-2060443-5D 26 39 131-68208 28 12 133-14703 § 56 133-28404 16 23
5Q-2060443-8D 26 67 131-68307 28 5 133-14752 § b5b 133-33208 8 42
§5Q-2060451-KZ 26 40 131-68356 28 4 133-14802 § 54 133-37100 6 53
ST-4040851-SN 14 22 131-686563 28 1 133-14901 8 59 133-38800 16 29

131-70105 26 50 133-15007 8 49 133-40005 24 1
TA-0290301-80 31 7 132-17401 12 64 133-15106 8 6l 133-40104 24 2
TA-0400301-M0 22 8 132-17500 12 53 133-15205 § 47 133-40203 24 14
TA-0500601-M0 16 47 132-17708 12 56 133-15304 8 63 133-40252 24 10
TA-0500601-M0 10 57 132-28200 26 33 133-16353 8 62 133-40302 24 15
TA-0500601-M0 12 4 132-28309 26 29 133-15502 8 67 133-40401 24 17
TA-0600401-RO 22 31 133-00702 4 8 133- 15551 3 66 133-40500 24 11
TA-0850604-R0 4 1 133-00801 4 11 133-15601 8 72 133-40608 24 19
TA~1050504-R0 2 12 133-00900 2 10 133-15650 3 71 133-40708 24 20
TA-1260406-R0 2 5 133-00959 29 133~ 15700 8 73 133-40807 24 21
TA-1701002-R0 2 8 133-01007 2 14 133-15800 8 74 133-40906 24 28
TA-1900502-R0 2 53 133-01106 4 12 133-15908 8 30 133-41359 24 5
TA-2050406-R0 2 4 133-01206 4 14 133- 16005 8 31 133-41409 24 6
TA-2351004-R0 4 3 133-01304 2 15 133-16203 3 41 133-41508 24 7

133-01403 2 28 133-16302 8 34 133-41607 24 18
Wp-0280501-3C 14 38 133-01602 2 18 133-17300 10 21 133-41706 24 13
WP-0280601-8C 14 41 133-01601 2 19 133-18001 10 67 133-43009 26 25
Wp-0280561-5C 18 18 133-01700 220 133-18308 10 75 133-43108 26 28
WP-0320500-5C 22 28 133-01759 2 17 133-18704 10 16 133-43207 26 34
WpP-0320501-8C 14 32 133-01809 2 30 133-18803 10 16 133-43306 26 35
Wp-0320501-5C 14 35 133-01908 4 29 133-18902 0 17 133-43405 26 30
WP-0320501-8C 14 44 133-02203 4 35 133-21203 12 567 133-43504 26 17
WP-0430800-SC 18 27 133-02302 2 33 133-23308 0 9 133-43603 26 3
WP-0450826-3C 12 61 133-02302 2 b2 133-23407 0 10 133-43652 26 2
WP-0450826-8C 12 63 133-02401 2 28 133-23506 0 11 133-43801 26 b8
WP-0450826-3C 14 565 133-02500 4 30 133-24008 & 17 133-43900 26 1
WP-04560846-SP 12 22 133-02609 2 bb 133-24108 & i 13344056 26 7
WP-0460566-SD 8 75 133-02658 2 b4 133-24108 6 b5l 133-44155 26 8
WP-0480556-SD 12 62 133-02708 2 43 133-24207 6 18 133-44205 26 4
Wp-0522016-SH 14 4 133-67004 6 1 133-24306 14 3 133-44502 26 13
WP-0550800-5P 2 42 133-07251 6 4 133-24504 14 5 133-44601 26 12
WP-0550800-SP 16 26 133-07301 8 7 133-24603 14 8 133-44700 26 14
WP-0550800-SP 26 45 133-07458 & 9 133-24702 4 10 133-44809 26 60
WP-0621016-8D 12 469 133-07509 6 11 133-24801 4 12 133-45053 26 23
WP-0702026-8P 8 22 133-07608 6 16 133-24900 i4 13 133-45202 26 61
WP-0851216-8C 32 24 133-07657 6 13 133-25006 14 16 133-46101 26 b4
FP-0061046-8C 24 8 133-07707 6 22 133-25106 4 17 133-46309 26 b2
WP-1022016-8H 16 30 133-07806 6 &6 133-25204 14 23 133-46408 26 10
WP-1612616-SE 28 26 133-08309 & 37 133-25402 14 28 133-46408 26 84
WS-0510002-KN 28 3 133-08952 32 12 133-256501 4 30 133-48008 14 18
¥S-0510002-KP 6 54 133-09000 6 36 133-25600 4 34 133-49600 32 18
WS-0510002-KP 14 2 133-09158 § 32 133-25708 14 31 133-60301 30 22
WS-0820002-KR 32 25 133-09208 6 23 133-25808 14 57 133-60400 30 46
WS-1643202-KR 28 27 133-09307 6 67 133-25907 14 63 133-50509 o 1
Wr-0430002-KN 32 20 133-08408 6 68 133-26004 14 5% 133-51200 30 49
WZ-0641510-KP 2 21 133-11006 8 3 133-26103 14 60 133-62307 306 26
WZ-1052010-KP 8 23 133-11204 8§ 2 133-26202 4 43 133-64709 0 4

133-11253 8 1 133-26202 14 61 133-54808 36 256
107-53309 4 2 133-11303 8 4 133-26301 14 48 133-75001 30 32
107-53309 4 8 133-11451 8§ 21 133-26350 14 47 133-75001 30 53
118-56101 26 & 133-11501 8 14 133-26400 14 49 133-75050 30 31
118-56101 il 6 133-11600 8 13 133-26509 14 51 133-75050 30 52
121-16604 10 37 133-11808 8 20 133-26608 14 53 133-75100 30 10
121-16703 10 18 133-11907 8 19 133-26707 14 63 133-75100 30 38
121-16802 0 39 133-11956 8 18 133-26806 8 16 133-75100 30 5%
121-16901 i0 40 133-12103 8 10 133-26905 14 37 133-75209 30 13
121-17008 10 41 133-12202 g 11 133-27002 14 40 133-75209 36 356
122-88403 32 7 133-12301 8§ 12 133-27101 14 43 133-75209 30 56
123-47308 32 4 133-13051 8 24 133-28000 I6 3 133-75308 36 4
131-23302 8 176 133-13101 8 25 133-28109 16 4 §33-75308 30 45
131-23302 12 &8 133-13308 8 26 133-28158 16 1 133-75308 30 66
131-37608 24 23 133-13408 8§ 27 133-28208 16 5 133-75407 0 16
131-37906 24 24 133- 13507 8 28 133-28307 16 25 133-75407 30 44
131-40604 24 25 133-13606 8 33 133-28406 6 7 133-75407 30 65
131-42500 26 89 133-13705 8§ 29 133-28505 16 16 133-75508 30 16
131-42500 32 13 133-13804 § 37 133-28564 16 12 133-75506 30 33
131-55403 32 16 133-13903 8 40 133-28604 16 17 133-75506 30 54
131-60304 32 5 133-13952 & 38 133-28703 16 18 133-75605 30 18

— 34 —




NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS A
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
T H N (5% " NO & H__XN 2% H N0

133-7560% 30 40 134-10105 10 8 134-20906 20 18 229-30903 28 16

13375605 o 61 134-10204 10 13 134-21003 20 10 229-31000 28 15

133-75704 3o 1¢ 134-10600 10 22 134-21201 0 2 229-31109 28 14

133-75704 30 39 134-10708 10 23 134-21300 20 12 229-31307 28 8

133-75704 30 60 134-10808 0 24 134-21409 20 18 229-31406 28 6

133-76009 3o & 134-11004 0 27 134-22001 22 1 229-32800 32 2

133-760568 7 134-11152 10 76 134-22605 22 6 229-33006 32 8

133-76900 3 1 134-11202 1216 134-22704 22 16 229-33105 32 3

133-76500 30 42 134-11301 10 72 134-22803 22 18 220-33204 32 26

133-76900 30 63 134-11400 10 7! 134-22902 22 23 229-33303 32 10

133-77007 0 21 134-11509 10 34 134-23009 22 2 229-45505 14 52

133-77007 3 43 134-11608 10 46 134-23108 22 24 229-45802 14 50

133-77007 30 64 134-11707 10 5% 134-23306 22 39 235-37202 a8 b0

133-77106 30 12 134-11707 12 9 134-23405 2 32 236-12609 14 9

133-77106 30 387 134-11806 10 64 134-23504 22 36 236-29306 26 20

133-77106 30 58 134-11806 12 14 134-23603 22 35 236-29306 26 68

133-99209 16 8 134-11905 10 53 134-23702 22 40 236-30007 4 31

134-00601 4 28 134-12002 10 50 134-23801 22 33 236-30007 26 1}

134-00650 4 27 134-12101 10 51 134-23801 22 37 236-30007 26 69

134-00700 4 37 134-12200 10 52 134-23801 22 43 236-30007 26 80

134-00809 4 38 134-12705 12 38 134-23900 22 47 236-30007 26 8%

134-00908 2 32 134-13208 1239 134-24106 6 58 260-37903 32 6

134-009567 2 31 134-13307 10 86 134-24208 6 57

134-01005 2 36 134-13406 123 134-24304 229 303-91601 14 24

134-01104 2 47 134-13604 12 6 134-24403 22 13

134-01203 2 34 134-13703 10 8i 134-24452 22 12 400-04749 26 41

134-01302 4 47 134-13802 10 82 134-24502 22 15 400-13913 32 1

134-01351 4 46 134-13901 10 79 134-24601 22 30 400-19163 26 9

134-01401 4 b0 134-13850 10 78 134-24700 22 42

134-01500 4 16 134-14008 10 80 134-24809 22 46

134-01609 4 25 134-14107 10 84 134-25202 22 27

134-01708 4 19 134-14206 12 20 134-26002 26 27

134-01767 4 1b 134-14305 10 36 134-26051 26 24

134-01807 4 17 134-14404 16 43 134-26101 26 3

134-01806 4 20 134-14503 10 56 134-26200 26 32

134-02003 4 44 134-14701 12 47 134-26309 26 47

134-02102 4 48 134-15104 12 46 134-26408 26 49

134-02281 4 52 134-16252 1243 134-26606 26 55

134-02300 4 40 134-15302 12 51 134-26764 26 79

134-02409 4 42 134-15401 12 44 134-26903 26 73

134-02706 2 38 134-15500 10 63 134-27257 26 15

134-02805 4 4] 134-15500 12 13 134-27307 26 22

134-02%04 2 46 134-15708 10 26 134-27455 26 86

134-03407 4 32 134-15807 10 28 134-27604 26 67

134-03508 2 40 134-15906 16 29 134-27703 26 83

134-03605 2 44 134-16052 12 29 134-27752 26 82

134-03605 4 34 134-16102 12 31 £34-27302 26 76

134-06608 6 2 134-16201 12 32 134-27851 8 75

134-06707 § 30 134-16458 12 35 134-28008 26 88

134-06806 § 65 134-16508 1237 134-28256 26 81

134-06905 6 28 134-18706 12 41 134-28305 26 77

134-07101 6 29 134-16854 12 40 134-290556 3l 1

134-07200 6 b6 134-17100 12 55 134-281056 31 3

134-07259 6 50 134-17209 81 134-29204 31 4

134-07457 6 39 134-17308 I8 3 134-29303 315

134-07507 6 45 134-17407 18 4 134-29709 32 17

134-07606 6 70 134-17506 18 10 134-30103 36 50

134-07705 6 59 134-17605 18 12 134-30707 30 28

[34-07804 6 61 134-17704 18 7 134-31200 30 5

134-07903 6 62 134-17803 18 14 134-31200 30 27

134-08307 6 26 134-17902 18 8 134-32109 36 51

134-08406 6 41 134-18009 18 21 134-32801 3o 30

134-08505 6 43 134-18108 18 16 134-33503 30 6

134-08604 6 63 134-18207 18 17 134-33503 30 29

134-08703 6 60 134-18306 18 2 134-38007 2 1

134-08802 18 66 134-18454 18 23 134-38106 2 2

134-09107 10 61 134-18702 18 25 137-65607 26 78

134-06107 12 11 134-20005 20 8

134-09206 10 60 134-20104 20 H 229-01805 2 7

134-09206 12 10 134-20203 20 15 229-02506 2 11

134-09305 12 48 134-20302 PAU ) 229-24708 4 10

134-09602 12 25 134-20401 20 1 229-28907 24 22

134-09701 1226 134-20500 20 b 229-30309 28 13

134-09800 1227 134-20609 20 6 229-30408 28 7

134-0990% 12 23 134-20708 20 14 229-30705 28 29

134-10006 10 1 134-20807 20 3 229-30804 8 W

- 35 —







§®

JUKI CORPORATION

Copyright @) 2003 JUKt CORP,
FBONTEBYTER, BETHC
BRLLET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKHR &

HELRH, Z1HHKIE
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

KIOA—Y YA P RHAREAOEDTFEREETSBF DY ET,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commadily without notice.
KZOA-Y YR M, 2003 12EREOMALBRCHELLEOTT,

* This parts list }s edited in accordance with the preduct specifications as of December 2003.

Printed in Japan




